# 503402973 07/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3449607 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AJEER SALIL PUDIYAPURA	07/13/2015
KISHORE BADARI ATREYA	07/13/2015
RAVINDRAN SURESH	07/13/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XPLIANT, INC.		
Street Address:	2315 N. FIRST STREET		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95131		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675692

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XPL-03001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN O. OWENS

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan O. Owens/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_7\_22\_2015#page1.tif source=Assignment\_7\_22\_2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503402973 REEL: 036153 FRAME: 0411

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: XPL-03001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ajeer Salil Pudiyapura, Kishore Badari Atreya, and Ravindran Suresh, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	AN ALGORITHM TO DEI PROGRAMMABLENETY	RIVE LOGIC EXPR ORK DEVICES	ESSION TO SE	LECT EXECUTION	N BLOCKS FOR	
Date of execution of	application:	Filing	; Date: March 31	, 2015 Serial No.:_	14/675,692	
WHERE as "ASSIGNEE", is be granted on the sar	AS, XPLIANT, Inc., a corporation desirous of acquiring the entire me;	on of the State of Dela right, title and interest	nware, 2315 N. F. in said invention	irst Street, San Jose, ( n and application and	CA 95131, hereinafter referre in any Letters Patent which	ed to may
which is hereby acks Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy	ERREFORE, TO ALL WHOM I nowledged, Assignors have sold nee's successors and assigns, all ers Patent which may hereafter lals, continuations in whole or it ed by said Assignee as fully and made, to the full end and term	, assigned and transfer right, title and interest be granted on the same a part, substitutions, or l exclusively as it wou	rred, and by these it in and to said it in the United St onversions, reisst ld have been held	e presents do sell, assinvention, said applicates and all countries us, prolongations or	gn and transfer unto said tion for United States Letter throughout the world include extensions thereof, said inter	ling est
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for lawfully may reques	s further agree that they will, wi upplication and/or applications, or the reissue thereof, and instru t, to obtain or maintain Letters I signee's successors and assigns.	execute, verify, ackno ments of assignment a Patent for said invention	wledge and delived the second transfer there are the second transfer tr	er all such further par of, and will perform s	pers, including applications tuch other acts as Assignee	for
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	have hereunto signed	l their names to t	his assignment on the	dates indicated below.	
	Aleer Salil Pudiyapura	**************************************	_	07/13 Date	12015	
	OLB AP  Kishore Badari Atreya	gg.,	_	07/13/1	રિ <i>ષ</i> ્ક	
	Armsh_				-2015	
	Ravindran Suresh			Date		
	٠					
STATE OF		<del></del>				
COUNTY OF		ringiani ny firanj				
acknowledged to me	be b	ame in his/her/their at	whose name(s) i	y(ies), and that by his	e within instrument and	 ,
I certify under PENA	ALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of C	alifornia that the	foregoing paragraph	is true and correct.	
			ESS my hand an			
SEAL		<b>Manufacture</b>	<u> </u>	Signature of Notary P	ıblic .	

# California Certificate of Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Santa Clara
On July 13, 2015 before me, Jeffrey A. Pangborn, Notary Public, personally appeared Ajeer Salil Pudiyapura, Kishore Badari Atreya,  Ravindran K Suresh  , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.    JEFFREY A. PANGBORN   Comm. #2009391   Notary Public California   Santa Clara County   Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2017   Comm. Expires Mar
Description of attached document
This California Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document for the purpose of Patent Assignment. Senal No.: 14/675,692. Docket No.: XPL-03001
The document is pages and is dated $\frac{7/13/2015}{}$ .
The type of document is:
Deed of Trust / Trust Certificate Deed (grant/quitclaim/warranty) Mortgage
Power of Attorney Agreement Wother Patent ASSIAN MINT

PATENT REEL: 036153 FRAME: 0413

**RECORDED: 07/22/2015**